



05 July 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 826/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request & Response:

I would like to request information under the Freedom of Information Act regarding deferred payment agreement schemes within your local authority.

Below there are three questions we would be interested in finding out the relevant information for:

1. How many deferred payment agreements do you currently (as at 25 June 2018) have in place?

Answer:

As at 25 June 2018 there were 6 deferred payment agreements in place.

2. In 2017, how many people contacted you for information on how to pay for care?

Answer:

This information is not held.

3. In 2017, how many peoples long term care did you - as the local council - pay for:

a. In full

Answer:

202 clients had their care paid in full by the Council

b. Partially

Answer:

208 clients had their care paid partially by the Council

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Data Protection Officer, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane



Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council